asa Oral Answers

t{{THE DEPUTY MINISTER oF FIN-ANCE (SHEIMATI TARKESHWARI SINHA) : (a)
Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c) A statement showing the number of sold and unsold Bonds
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and the prizes won by each category ia laid on the Table. As the number and amount of prizes have been determin. ed with reference to each complete series of Prize Bonds, it was necessary to include both sold and unsold Bonds in the draw,

to Questions

STATEMENT

(i) Toral number of Bonds included in|
the draw.
(iiy Toral number of kad remaining unold up o 30th June 1960 or sold after that date . .
(iii) Value of Prize Bonds lﬂullidf‘.‘d in thc first draw.
(iv) Value of Prize }!m.d, wuld upo 3mh
June 196o. %
(v) Number of prizes o"fcrtd in the|
firt draw " ; 4
(vi) Value of prizes offe: cd
(vii) Number of prizes won by Bonds sold upto jorh June, 1960 a
(viii) Value of prizes won by Hk)l_ld! sold

ICLAIM OF PRIZES ON PRIZE BONDS

+121. SHRI B. N. BHARGAVA: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount of prizes on Prize Bonds drawn on 1st September, 1960 which has so far been claimed and paid; and

(b) the total amount accrued to Government on unsold Prize Bonds?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER oF FINANCE
(SHRIMATI TARKESHWARI SINHA): (a) Out of 2,538 prizes of the value of Rs. 7'87 lakhs won by the public in the draw held on Ist September, 1960, 1,225 claims of the value of Rs. 4,95,100 have been admitted and paid up to 31st October, 1960.

(b) Rs. 12-37 lakhs.

t[]English translation.

JThis question and Starred Question No.
114 were taken together for answer with the Chair's permission.

Rs. 100 Re. §
denomination, denomination.
14 lakhs 160 lakhs
9+35 lakhs 74.8 lakhs
Rs. I4 crores Rs. b crores

Rs. 465 crores Rs. 426 crores

4,443
Rs. 7-36 lakhs

560
Rs. 1288 lakhs

182
Rs. 3:98 lakhs

ot Famafag wWgm: og ﬁm
TA A 9% CH T4 g, IW & WA
2ar & b foras smedy F anfuer fd a3
Figa & TR YT Lo B AT fair g7 wiga & 1 AR 39 9T 390 WA
¥ i 73 £ f5 ag zam 1wasT §
qrg AT 430 ) Ay §9r 35 Ifag av fE
37 gi< % g aisw 1, fud A a=mr
to or g Ay, ezt § migw frar wig ?

sfwelt areEd ﬁwqr ?ﬁ'
AT W Frg AT T THA LEAS
0T | WY TiT AT 374 F oy T 4 /%
Fx /Y A A Tie Ay, S i ey
§ gwr? fav ag anfadr a7 5 s ag ot
T AT sier ) | Y HAF WY eIl ¥
wigw a) AR 2% HEW 9iw wG ¥
e o g 397 ¥ oy < 4F A
gl 35 W7 98T F iz
& 4%, 7 ¥6F #1 9Y 390 T g
g7, 39 AT 304 I+ 905 1A fmr .

2,356
Rs. 3-89 lakln
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st Aty wtgm: A Twag g
& wA fad ga @9 & a9 faan fas
g1 aix ot aftw w g | vo ®Y wdy
aig ¥ gr & A o wradraie O
& o fad 3q i & 1 |y OF faem s
il H1 78 F & 7 a8 £ B fgiA
are g3 3 ITH FAHN F FIT THH
WATGEAT & | § 4g SEAT ATEar
g T 7z frmr e famgr arar o am 78
| & [ a9 & T 1 g8 AT AGH
g€ a9 J 7ie] 47 faefy o2 =ofr 7 weme
AT, AT FTIAR AT EF qOF A
FIE AT FTA FT TURIC T TUAE 7

st Hioesit wieo IATE : ZANH
Y Gad KT E | UF A ¥ A
UF AT AT HT AFAT § HIL
OF AR 4% 9T W1 gT EEr 8§
a8 L TS A9 F {27 AATE |
&9 OF AT a139 ¥ W7 a9 AT A9
fa® &t gaRr ot Ty T § AR
A AW UF @ 473 & FIC |
difFrawgarae gy am ae &
W g3 T gATH 4§ fear a7 ogAy fau ot aE Taiqz & T % 9g A
anfae fid o & Wi o aw
& sy g foa s B0 WA
wrE ATHTHN AZT @ | FIT I W ALY
auAT &, =™ fau gagwaft @1 o e
& | 3% earwgdY F frmerd A oEw
wif w7 3§ & FF wr Tar wiwdz &)
s o forer sreaw & a7z fas, sl
B A A SFEOTEm | I
ferg w waftaa &, @fem gw a8
fm s waawzdT F7 F5 G
SHRIMATI YASHODA REDDY; My question has probably been answered in Hindi though I could not understand it. I wanted to know whether because of this fact the tempo of sales of these bonds ha, lessened. The rush which wa; there in the initial stages is not there now. I want to know what
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the Minister is proposing to do to rectify this.

SHRI MORARIJI R. DESALI I thought the hon. Member came from Hyderabad and also knew Hindi.

MR. CHAIRMAN: She does know some Hindi. She knows Hyderabad Hindi, not Delhi Hindi.

SHRI MORARIJI R. DESAI: The tempo has lessened naturally. It was to lessen. The tempo with which it started would not continue and that is the experience in all the countries, not only in this country Therefore, I am not very much surprised. The only thing to be done is that friends like the hon. Member ought to make better propaganda and not discourage the sale of Bonds by raising objections like this that the prizes offered are not sufficient.

SHRIMATI YASHODA REDDY: It is not my propaganda. This is what I read in the papers and I have just placed it before you.

MR. CHAIRMAN: He wants you to make propaganda.

DiwaN CHAMAN LALL: May I ask the hon. Minister as to whether he hag got the records of the sale of similar Prize Bonds in Great Britain and whether the figures show what he says a gradual decline or a gradual increase?

SHrl MORARIJI R. DESAL: I am saying exactly from the experience of Great Britain.
My hon. friend does not know but the sales went down considerably in the next year and that is the experience throughout the world.

SHRI JASWANT SINGH: 1 want to know the percentage of unsold Bonds to the sold ones.

SHRI MORARII R. DESAI: The percentage differ; in each series. It is not the same percentage in all the series. In one series the percntage may be 10 per cent.—I am talking of sold Bonds—
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and in another it may be 80 per cent.
Therefore, it is not uniform in each series. It all depends upon how they are sold.

&t wEa Ao war: g au
TaHAE q 984 98« 4 aie ey 5,
T 99 0T §F A9 B GO0T FL AL
7t o f o1 fad g7 atz A &,
SHFT ©TT TAAHE o AT ATE F SAH
¥ anfwer fEq st 7

Y Wyl aree W ¢ s
FIq &y FrE Wevd wgad @ gf
of 1 St sTanT w TS A ag A AT iE wA A AT W EATH A &0 | a1 =g fa
g gl ar i fak gh A&, @area ¥
3T # frur srrem & 1 GY Zrea A St fa® g aiz § v &1 7 fad g7 aw
F1 gz a4 Frafaseadl §

DiwaNn CHAMAN LALL. May I ask whether the hon. Minister's figures are correct in regard to Great Britain? Is a similar system adopted there of adding unsold bonds to the sold bonds for the purpose of lottery?

SHRI MORARIJI R. DESAIL In England they have adopted an electronic system for drawing the prizes. It is a different system and the unsold Bonds are not included but when the unsold Bonds are not included the interest on the unsold Bonds is '’ "t given in prize.
There is this difference between the two. Only those numbers are taken which are sold and the electronic system allows that to be done.
We do not have that system here. That is why this difficulty has arisen. In spite of all this, the sale of Bonds has gone down in England too.

st g w7 fen: o1 @i g
& e 12 74§ WY e o7 wra ey
g, SEE wE W A AARAr oF Ay
I 98 Wrey faadr ?
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off Ao Wz Fod oW H O
a7 ¥ 4 el | gEyaaEeH B
& gogar g A fasa )

SHRI H. V. TRIPATHI: May I know the proportion of prizes received by sold Bonds to unsold Bonds?

SHRIMATI TARKESHWARI SINHA: The value of the Bonds sold up to 30ih June was Rs. 4-65 crores, 33 + 2 per cent., of the Rs.
100 denomination and, in the Rs. 5 denomination the value of Bonds sold wa, Rs 4-26 crores, 53 * 2 per cent. The number of prizes won by Bonds sold up to 30th June was 182, 32-5 per cent., of the Rs. 100
denomination and 2,356 in the case of Rs. 5 denomination—53 per cent.

AMOUNT SANCTIONED TO SETH KTRORI-
MAL CHARITY TRUST, BHTWANI FOR
COLLEGE BUILDING

*115. SHRI BANS! LAL: Will th« Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) the amount that Government have granted to Seth Kirorimal Charity Trust, Bhiwani, for constructing a Basic Training College or B. T. College building at Bhiwani in the State of Punjab;

(b) whether Government have verified that the amount was actually spent for constructing the said Basic Training College or B. T. College building; if so, when the building was constructed; and

(c) if the college building has not. yet been constructed, what action Government have taken against the Trust?

THE MINISTER ofF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY oF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI B. N.
DATAR) (a) No grant was given for constructing a building. A total amount of Rs.
55,465 was however sanctioned for renovation of the existing building and equipment.

(b) According to the audit report received by the Government the grant

